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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Devon red 608 70 60 60 40 40 40 51 38 40 55 28 36 50
2 Dorset green 604 30 70 50 60 46 28 31 48 54 45 42 50 50
3 Avon orange 600 50 40 70 70 54 30 41 48 44 38 27 38 50
4 Somerset sky 452 60 30 30 30 28 56 29 28 18 31 30 52 30
5 Gloucestershire royal 359 40 10 40 50 22 21 18 36 20 33 31 20 18
6 Cornwall navy 345 10 50 10 20 38 40 36 10 30 13 38 32 18
7 Wiltshire grey 268 20 20 20 10 10 19 32 20 28 23 38 10 18



Team Results Avon (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Devon red 608 70 60 60 40 40 40 51 38 40 55 28 36 50
2 Dorset green 604 30 70 50 60 46 28 31 48 54 45 42 50 50
3 Avon orange 600 50 40 70 70 54 30 41 48 44 38 27 38 50
4 Somerset sky 452 60 30 30 30 28 56 29 28 18 31 30 52 30
5 Gloucestershire royal 359 40 10 40 50 22 21 18 36 20 33 31 20 18
6 Cornwall navy 345 10 50 10 20 38 40 36 10 30 13 38 32 18
7 Wiltshire grey 268 20 20 20 10 10 19 32 20 28 23 38 10 18

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 James Seeley 2LR 21.4 21.2 21.2 1 30
1 James Seeley STJ 6.88 6.92 6.96 7.06 7.06 2 28
2 George Oliver VJ 48 44 48 48 48 6 20
3 James Letherby 2LR 22.3 22.1 22.1 4 24
3 James Letherby S 9.36 8.89 9.01 9.77 9.77 4 24
4 Tim Bailey 6LR 1:17.9 1:17.9 4 24
4 Tim Bailey SB 78 78 5= 21
5 Nathan Bailey SB 77 77 7= 17
6 Chad Edwards VJ 49 53 57 51 57 1 30
7 Matthew Luxton 4LR 50.5 49.0 49.0 6 20
7 Matthew Luxton SLJ 1.84 1.84 1.64 1.88 1.88 12 8
8 Michael Bawn SLJ 2.02 1.96 2.00 2.04 2.04 6= 19
9 Andrew Mattis HJ 1.35 1.35 5 22

10 Ky Underhill STJ 5.74 5.94 5.24 5.70 5.94 11 10
11 David Eyre 4LR 52.5 0.0 52.5 11 10
11 David Eyre S 7.63 0.00 8.14 7.32 8.14 6 20
12 Luke Bailey 6LR 1:18.9 1:18.9 7= 17
12 Luke Bailey HJ 1.40 1.40 3 26



Team Results Cornwall (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Devon red 608 70 60 60 40 40 40 51 38 40 55 28 36 50
2 Dorset green 604 30 70 50 60 46 28 31 48 54 45 42 50 50
3 Avon orange 600 50 40 70 70 54 30 41 48 44 38 27 38 50
4 Somerset sky 452 60 30 30 30 28 56 29 28 18 31 30 52 30
5 Gloucestershire royal 359 40 10 40 50 22 21 18 36 20 33 31 20 18
6 Cornwall navy 345 10 50 10 20 38 40 36 10 30 13 38 32 18
7 Wiltshire grey 268 20 20 20 10 10 19 32 20 28 23 38 10 18

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
14 Matthew Halton S 12.46 12.25 11.56 12.77 12.77 1 30
15 Robert Newcombe 4LR 48.1 48.6 48.6 4 24
15 Robert Newcombe SLJ 2.20 2.20 2.24 2.26 2.26 2 28
16 Lawrence Mitchell 2LR 22.9 23.1 23.1 5 22
16 Lawrence Mitchell STJ 6.12 6.22 6.02 6.02 6.22 7 18
17 Keron Barrington Smith 4LR 51.3 0.0 51.3 8 16
17 Keron Barrington Smith VJ 37 35 36 35 37 13 6
18 Joshua Lobb 2LR 23.4 0.0 23.4 8 16
18 Joshua Lobb HJ 1.10 1.10 11 10
19 Thomas Molyneux VJ 43 42 41 37 43 10 12
20 Ben Heslop 6LR 1:17.6 1:17.6 3 26
20 Ben Heslop STJ 5.82 5.88 6.02 5.86 6.02 9 14
21 Corey Cleave 6LR 1:21.9 1:21.9 11 10
21 Corey Cleave SLJ 1.82 1.80 1.88 1.90 1.90 11 10
22 Christain Cleave SB 61 61 14 4
23 Jack Elworthy SB 66 66 11= 9



Team Results Devon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Devon red 608 70 60 60 40 40 40 51 38 40 55 28 36 50
2 Dorset green 604 30 70 50 60 46 28 31 48 54 45 42 50 50
3 Avon orange 600 50 40 70 70 54 30 41 48 44 38 27 38 50
4 Somerset sky 452 60 30 30 30 28 56 29 28 18 31 30 52 30
5 Gloucestershire royal 359 40 10 40 50 22 21 18 36 20 33 31 20 18
6 Cornwall navy 345 10 50 10 20 38 40 36 10 30 13 38 32 18
7 Wiltshire grey 268 20 20 20 10 10 19 32 20 28 23 38 10 18

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Ben Gilbert 2LR 22.0 22.1 22.1 3 26
25 Ben Gilbert VJ 54 54 53 54 54 3 26
26 Ryan Harvey 4LR 49.6 48.8 48.8 5 22
26 Ryan Harvey SLJ 1.62 1.78 1.88 1.80 1.88 13 6
27 Jack Hutchens 6LR 1:15.7 1:15.7 1 30
27 Jack Hutchens HJ 1.35 1.35 4 24
28 Curtis Norman SB 86 86 1 30
29 Alex Chittock 4LR 49.2 49.6 49.6 7 18
29 Alex Chittock STJ 6.30 6.08 6.04 5.88 6.30 6 20
30 Joshua Wilde 6LR 1:18.0 1:18.0 5= 21
30 Joshua Wilde STJ 5.94 6.16 6.00 5.96 6.16 8 16
31 Daniel Sellick 2LR 23.5 0.0 23.5 9 14
31 Daniel Sellick SLJ 1.98 2.04 2.02 2.00 2.04 5 22
32 Matthew Wallin S 8.48 8.17 8.35 8.56 8.56 5 22
33 Adam Jones HJ 1.20 1.20 9 14
34 Scott Thompson VJ 47 38 47 50 50 4 24
35 Jonathon Longthorpe SB 81 81 3= 25
36 Thomas Cox S 6.13 5.96 6.77 0.00 6.77 7 18



Team Results Dorset (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Devon red 608 70 60 60 40 40 40 51 38 40 55 28 36 50
2 Dorset green 604 30 70 50 60 46 28 31 48 54 45 42 50 50
3 Avon orange 600 50 40 70 70 54 30 41 48 44 38 27 38 50
4 Somerset sky 452 60 30 30 30 28 56 29 28 18 31 30 52 30
5 Gloucestershire royal 359 40 10 40 50 22 21 18 36 20 33 31 20 18
6 Cornwall navy 345 10 50 10 20 38 40 36 10 30 13 38 32 18
7 Wiltshire grey 268 20 20 20 10 10 19 32 20 28 23 38 10 18

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Andrew Elkins S 10.16 9.11 6.14 10.30 10.30 2 28
38 Daniel Lambeth S 9.47 9.75 10.09 10.12 10.12 3 26
39 Alex Sampson 6LR 1:18.9 1:18.9 7= 17
39 Alex Sampson VJ 46 45 46 49 49 5 22
40 Adam Carpenter 4LR 47.1 47.1 47.1 2 28
40 Adam Carpenter STJ 6.88 7.00 7.04 7.04 7.04 3 26
41 Adam Wright SB 77 77 7= 17
42 Alex Cox 4LR 0.0 0.0 0.0
42 Alex Cox HJ 1.65 1.65 1 30
43 Raoul Mentor VJ 55 54 52 54 55 2 28
44 James Pritchard STJ 6.98 6.78 6.72 6.46 6.98 4 24
45 Andrew Lees SB 82 82 2 28
46 Alex Lee 2LR 22.2 21.7 21.7 2 28
46 Alex Lee SLJ 2.18 2.26 2.18 2.14 2.26 3 26
47 Steven Rowe 2LR 23.1 23.2 23.2 7 18
47 Steven Rowe SLJ 2.00 2.04 0.00 2.00 2.04 8 16
48 Jack Partridge 6LR 1:19.2 1:19.2 9 14
48 Jack Partridge HJ 1.25 1.25 7 18



Team Results Gloucestershire (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Devon red 608 70 60 60 40 40 40 51 38 40 55 28 36 50
2 Dorset green 604 30 70 50 60 46 28 31 48 54 45 42 50 50
3 Avon orange 600 50 40 70 70 54 30 41 48 44 38 27 38 50
4 Somerset sky 452 60 30 30 30 28 56 29 28 18 31 30 52 30
5 Gloucestershire royal 359 40 10 40 50 22 21 18 36 20 33 31 20 18
6 Cornwall navy 345 10 50 10 20 38 40 36 10 30 13 38 32 18
7 Wiltshire grey 268 20 20 20 10 10 19 32 20 28 23 38 10 18

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Ben Chadwick 4LR 52.8 0.0 52.8 12 8
49 Ben Chadwick STJ 5.94 5.74 5.96 5.90 5.96 10 12
50 Christopher Cooper S 0.00 0.00 6.51 0.00 6.51 9 14
51 Joe Morris 6LR 1:26.9 1:26.9 13 6
51 Joe Morris SB 78 78 5= 21
52 Bjorn Patterson 6LR 1:21.8 1:21.8 10 12
52 Bjorn Patterson SLJ 1.96 1.94 1.96 1.88 1.96 10 12
53 Jack Mowat-Machonchie SB 72 72 10 12
54 Guy Turney SLJ 2.00 2.02 1.96 2.04 2.04 6= 19
55 Ollie Gunnell 2LR 23.9 0.0 23.9 11 10
55 Ollie Gunnell HJ 1.30 1.30 6 20
56 Josh Fielding VJ 40 35 39 37 40 12 8
57 Ben Crocker S 0.00 5.36 0.00 4.68 5.36 13 6
58 Ben Williams 4LR 51.8 0.0 51.8 9= 13
58 Ben Williams VJ 37 40 39 39 40 11 10
59 Dan Warriner STJ 5.56 5.76 0.00 5.38 5.76 12 8
60 Michael Kosylowicz 2LR 23.6 0.0 23.6 10 12
60 Michael Kosylowicz HJ 1.20 1.20 8 16



Team Results Somerset (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Devon red 608 70 60 60 40 40 40 51 38 40 55 28 36 50
2 Dorset green 604 30 70 50 60 46 28 31 48 54 45 42 50 50
3 Avon orange 600 50 40 70 70 54 30 41 48 44 38 27 38 50
4 Somerset sky 452 60 30 30 30 28 56 29 28 18 31 30 52 30
5 Gloucestershire royal 359 40 10 40 50 22 21 18 36 20 33 31 20 18
6 Cornwall navy 345 10 50 10 20 38 40 36 10 30 13 38 32 18
7 Wiltshire grey 268 20 20 20 10 10 19 32 20 28 23 38 10 18

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Robert Clowes 4LR 47.6 47.0 47.0 1 30
61 Robert Clowes STJ 6.98 7.06 7.00 7.12 7.12 1 30
62 Ian Gillingham 4LR 47.7 47.6 47.6 3 26
62 Ian Gillingham STJ 6.50 6.62 6.32 6.24 6.62 5 22
63 Eben Harding 6LR 1:25.2 1:25.2 12 8
63 Eben Harding S 5.43 5.66 5.07 5.63 5.66 12 8
64 Bradley Martin 2LR 24.4 0.0 24.4 12 8
64 Bradley Martin S 5.66 6.35 5.89 5.83 6.35 11 10
65 James Prole 2LR 23.1 23.1 23.1 6 20
65 James Prole SLJ 2.32 2.22 2.26 2.22 2.32 1 30
66 Jamie Rawle SB 64 64 13 6
67 Thomas Westwell VJ 45 42 45 44 45 8 16
68 Dan Moore VJ 41 43 43 42 43 9 14
70 Sam Norris 6LR 1:18.0 1:18.0 5= 21
70 Sam Norris SB 81 81 3= 25
71 Ashley Williams HJ 1.40 1.40 2 28



Team Results Wiltshire (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Devon red 608 70 60 60 40 40 40 51 38 40 55 28 36 50
2 Dorset green 604 30 70 50 60 46 28 31 48 54 45 42 50 50
3 Avon orange 600 50 40 70 70 54 30 41 48 44 38 27 38 50
4 Somerset sky 452 60 30 30 30 28 56 29 28 18 31 30 52 30
5 Gloucestershire royal 359 40 10 40 50 22 21 18 36 20 33 31 20 18
6 Cornwall navy 345 10 50 10 20 38 40 36 10 30 13 38 32 18
7 Wiltshire grey 268 20 20 20 10 10 19 32 20 28 23 38 10 18

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Dean Upton SB 75 75 9 14
74 Daniel Large 6LR 1:16.3 1:16.3 2 28
74 Daniel Large SLJ 2.02 1.96 2.02 1.94 2.02 9 14
75 Ashley Bodman STJ 5.34 5.44 5.46 5.40 5.46 13 6
76 Jack Fowler 4LR 58.0 0.0 58.0 13 6
76 Jack Fowler S 6.70 6.46 6.50 6.76 6.76 8 16
77 Ben Keen 6LR 1:28.6 1:28.6 14 4
77 Ben Keen HJ 1.05 1.05 12 8
78 Jack Tyler 4LR 51.8 0.0 51.8 9= 13
78 Jack Tyler HJ 1.15 1.15 10 12
79 Tom Harford S 6.10 5.79 6.45 6.24 6.45 10 12
80 Nathan Lea STJ 5.40 5.38 5.28 5.24 5.40 14 4
81 Matt Gowshall SLJ 2.12 2.00 2.14 2.12 2.14 4 24
82 Tom Lawrence 2LR 25.4 0.0 25.4 14 4
82 Tom Lawrence SB 66 66 11= 9
83 Chris Dryer 2LR 24.6 0.0 24.6 13 6
83 Chris Dryer VJ 42 43 41 46 46 7 18



Event Official Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Devon red 1:12.6 0.0 1:12.6 70
2 06 Somerset sky 1:14.3 0.0 1:14.3 60
3 01 Avon orange 1:17.3 0.0 1:17.3 50
4 05 Gloucestershire royal 1:20.0 0.0 1:20.0 40
5 04 Dorset green 1:20.2 0.0 1:20.2 30
6 07 Wiltshire grey 1:22.3 0.0 1:22.3 20
7 02 Cornwall navy 1:22.5 0.0 1:22.5 10



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Avon orange 54
2 Dorset green 46
3 Devon red 40
4 Cornwall navy 38
5 Somerset sky 28
6 Gloucestershire royal 22
7 Wiltshire grey 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon orange 1 James Seeley 21.2 30
2 Dorset green 46 Alex Lee 21.7 28
3 Devon red 25 Ben Gilbert 22.1 26
4 Avon orange 3 James Letherby 22.1 24
5 Cornwall navy 16 Lawrence Mitchell 23.1 22
6 Somerset sky 65 James Prole 23.1 20
7 Dorset green 47 Steven Rowe 23.2 18
8 Cornwall navy 18 Joshua Lobb 23.4 16
9 Devon red 31 Daniel Sellick 23.5 14

10 Gloucestershire royal 60 Michael Kosylowicz 23.6 12
11 Gloucestershire royal 55 Ollie Gunnell 23.9 10
12 Somerset sky 64 Bradley Martin 24.4 8
13 Wiltshire grey 83 Chris Dryer 24.6 6
14 Wiltshire grey 82 Tom Lawrence 25.4 4



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Somerset sky 56
2= Cornwall navy 40
2= Devon red 40
4 Avon orange 30
5 Dorset green 28
6 Gloucestershire royal 21
7 Wiltshire grey 19

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Somerset sky 61 Robert Clowes 47.0 30
2 Dorset green 40 Adam Carpenter 47.1 28
3 Somerset sky 62 Ian Gillingham 47.6 26
4 Cornwall navy 15 Robert Newcombe 48.6 24
5 Devon red 26 Ryan Harvey 48.8 22
6 Avon orange 7 Matthew Luxton 49.0 20
7 Devon red 29 Alex Chittock 49.6 18
8 Cornwall navy 17 Keron Barrington Smith 51.3 16

9= Gloucestershire royal 58 Ben Williams 51.8 13
9= Wiltshire grey 78 Jack Tyler 51.8 13
11 Avon orange 11 David Eyre 52.5 10
12 Gloucestershire royal 49 Ben Chadwick 52.8 8
13 Wiltshire grey 76 Jack Fowler 58.0 6

Dorset green 42 Alex Cox 0.0 0



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Devon red 51
2 Avon orange 41
3 Cornwall navy 36
4 Wiltshire grey 32
5 Dorset green 31
6 Somerset sky 29
7 Gloucestershire royal 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Devon red 27 Jack Hutchens 1:15.7 30
2 Wiltshire grey 74 Daniel Large 1:16.3 28
3 Cornwall navy 20 Ben Heslop 1:17.6 26
4 Avon orange 4 Tim Bailey 1:17.9 24

5= Devon red 30 Joshua Wilde 1:18.0 21
5= Somerset sky 70 Sam Norris 1:18.0 21
7= Avon orange 12 Luke Bailey 1:18.9 17
7= Dorset green 39 Alex Sampson 1:18.9 17
9 Dorset green 48 Jack Partridge 1:19.2 14

10 Gloucestershire royal 52 Bjorn Patterson 1:21.8 12
11 Cornwall navy 21 Corey Cleave 1:21.9 10
12 Somerset sky 63 Eben Harding 1:25.2 8
13 Gloucestershire royal 51 Joe Morris 1:26.9 6
14 Wiltshire grey 77 Ben Keen 1:28.6 4



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Dorset green 1:36.6 0.0 1:36.6 70
2 03 Devon red 1:36.6 0.0 1:36.6 60
3 02 Cornwall navy 1:37.5 0.0 1:37.5 50
4 01 Avon orange 1:42.4 0.0 1:42.4 40
5 06 Somerset sky 1:43.4 0.0 1:43.4 30
6 07 Wiltshire grey 1:44.6 0.0 1:44.6 20
7 05 Gloucestershire royal 1:45.6 0.0 1:45.6 10



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon orange 45.4 0.0 45.4 70
2 03 Devon red 45.7 0.0 45.7 60
3 04 Dorset green 47.5 0.0 47.5 50
4 05 Gloucestershire royal 47.8 0.0 47.8 40
5 06 Somerset sky 47.9 0.0 47.9 30
6 07 Wiltshire grey 48.7 0.0 48.7 20
7 02 Cornwall navy 51.0 0.0 51.0 10



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon orange 1:27.6 0.0 1:27.6 70
2 04 Dorset green 1:31.1 0.0 1:31.1 60
3 05 Gloucestershire royal 1:34.5 0.0 1:34.5 50
4 03 Devon red 1:34.6 0.0 1:34.6 40
5 06 Somerset sky 1:38.0 0.0 1:38.0 30
6 02 Cornwall navy 1:38.2 0.0 1:38.2 20
7 07 Wiltshire grey 1:40.1 0.0 1:40.1 10



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Avon orange 48
1= Dorset green 48
3 Devon red 38
4 Gloucestershire royal 36
5 Somerset sky 28
6 Wiltshire grey 20
7 Cornwall navy 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset green 42 Alex Cox 1.65 30
2 Somerset sky 71 Ashley Williams 1.40 28
3 Avon orange 12 Luke Bailey 1.40 26
4 Devon red 27 Jack Hutchens 1.35 24
5 Avon orange 9 Andrew Mattis 1.35 22
6 Gloucestershire royal 55 Ollie Gunnell 1.30 20
7 Dorset green 48 Jack Partridge 1.25 18
8 Gloucestershire royal 60 Michael Kosylowicz 1.20 16
9 Devon red 33 Adam Jones 1.20 14

10 Wiltshire grey 78 Jack Tyler 1.15 12
11 Cornwall navy 18 Joshua Lobb 1.10 10
12 Wiltshire grey 77 Ben Keen 1.05 8



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Dorset green 54
2 Avon orange 44
3 Devon red 40
4 Cornwall navy 30
5 Wiltshire grey 28
6 Gloucestershire royal 20
7 Somerset sky 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cornwall navy 14 Matthew Halton 12.77 30
2 Dorset green 37 Andrew Elkins 10.30 28
3 Dorset green 38 Daniel Lambeth 10.12 26
4 Avon orange 3 James Letherby 9.77 24
5 Devon red 32 Matthew Wallin 8.56 22
6 Avon orange 11 David Eyre 8.14 20
7 Devon red 36 Thomas Cox 6.77 18
8 Wiltshire grey 76 Jack Fowler 6.76 16
9 Gloucestershire royal 50 Christopher Cooper 6.51 14

10 Wiltshire grey 79 Tom Harford 6.45 12
11 Somerset sky 64 Bradley Martin 6.35 10
12 Somerset sky 63 Eben Harding 5.66 8
13 Gloucestershire royal 57 Ben Crocker 5.36 6



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Devon red 55
2 Dorset green 45
3 Avon orange 38
4 Gloucestershire royal 33
5 Somerset sky 31
6 Wiltshire grey 23
7 Cornwall navy 13

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Devon red 28 Curtis Norman 86 30
2 Dorset green 45 Andrew Lees 82 28

3= Devon red 35 Jonathon Longthorpe 81 25
3= Somerset sky 70 Sam Norris 81 25
5= Avon orange 4 Tim Bailey 78 21
5= Gloucestershire royal 51 Joe Morris 78 21
7= Avon orange 5 Nathan Bailey 77 17
7= Dorset green 41 Adam Wright 77 17
9 Wiltshire grey 73 Dean Upton 75 14

10 Gloucestershire royal 53 Jack Mowat-Machonchie 72 12
11= Cornwall navy 23 Jack Elworthy 66 9
11= Wiltshire grey 82 Tom Lawrence 66 9
13 Somerset sky 66 Jamie Rawle 64 6
14 Cornwall navy 22 Christain Cleave 61 4



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Dorset green 42
2= Cornwall navy 38
2= Wiltshire grey 38
4 Gloucestershire royal 31
5 Somerset sky 30
6 Devon red 28
7 Avon orange 27

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Somerset sky 65 James Prole 2.32 30
2 Cornwall navy 15 Robert Newcombe 2.26 28
3 Dorset green 46 Alex Lee 2.26 26
4 Wiltshire grey 81 Matt Gowshall 2.14 24
5 Devon red 31 Daniel Sellick 2.04 22

6= Avon orange 8 Michael Bawn 2.04 19
6= Gloucestershire royal 54 Guy Turney 2.04 19
8 Dorset green 47 Steven Rowe 2.04 16
9 Wiltshire grey 74 Daniel Large 2.02 14

10 Gloucestershire royal 52 Bjorn Patterson 1.96 12
11 Cornwall navy 21 Corey Cleave 1.90 10
12 Avon orange 7 Matthew Luxton 1.88 8
13 Devon red 26 Ryan Harvey 1.88 6



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Somerset sky 52
2 Dorset green 50
3 Avon orange 38
4 Devon red 36
5 Cornwall navy 32
6 Gloucestershire royal 20
7 Wiltshire grey 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Somerset sky 61 Robert Clowes 7.12 30
2 Avon orange 1 James Seeley 7.06 28
3 Dorset green 40 Adam Carpenter 7.04 26
4 Dorset green 44 James Pritchard 6.98 24
5 Somerset sky 62 Ian Gillingham 6.62 22
6 Devon red 29 Alex Chittock 6.30 20
7 Cornwall navy 16 Lawrence Mitchell 6.22 18
8 Devon red 30 Joshua Wilde 6.16 16
9 Cornwall navy 20 Ben Heslop 6.02 14

10 Gloucestershire royal 49 Ben Chadwick 5.96 12
11 Avon orange 10 Ky Underhill 5.94 10
12 Gloucestershire royal 59 Dan Warriner 5.76 8
13 Wiltshire grey 75 Ashley Bodman 5.46 6
14 Wiltshire grey 80 Nathan Lea 5.40 4



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 19 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Avon orange 50
1= Devon red 50
1= Dorset green 50
4 Somerset sky 30
5= Cornwall navy 18
5= Gloucestershire royal 18
5= Wiltshire grey 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon orange 6 Chad Edwards 57 30
2 Dorset green 43 Raoul Mentor 55 28
3 Devon red 25 Ben Gilbert 54 26
4 Devon red 34 Scott Thompson 50 24
5 Dorset green 39 Alex Sampson 49 22
6 Avon orange 2 George Oliver 48 20
7 Wiltshire grey 83 Chris Dryer 46 18
8 Somerset sky 67 Thomas Westwell 45 16
9 Somerset sky 68 Dan Moore 43 14

10 Cornwall navy 19 Thomas Molyneux 43 12
11 Gloucestershire royal 58 Ben Williams 40 10
12 Gloucestershire royal 56 Josh Fielding 40 8
13 Cornwall navy 17 Keron Barrington Smith 37 6
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